Compact Performance Solution
• No manual balancing valve required.
• Automatic Dynamic Balancing optimizes
system performance at all times.
• Select valves based on coil fl ow rate.
No Cv calculations are needed.
ELECTRONIC PRESSURE
INDEPENDENT CONTROL

D01 2 to 10 VDC
3
Ordering Example
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NCP6250S-127+ARX24-PI  +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
 Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Electronic Fail-Safe Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
  Refers to valve ports from inlet to outlet,
per fl ow arrow.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  P6250S-127+ARX24-PI+NC+D01
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
Electronic Pressure Independent Valve (ePIV) Nomenclature
P6 250S -127 +ARX 24 -PI
Electronic
Pressure
Independent
Valve
P2- NPT 2-way
     (½” to 2”)
P6- Flanged 2-way
     (2½” to 6”)
Valve Size
050 = ½”
075 = ¾”
100 =1”
125 = 1¼”
150 = 1½”
200 = 2”
250 = 2½”
300 = 3”
400 = 4”
500 = 5”
600 = 6”
S = Stainless Steel
Ball and Stem
Flow Rate
127 GPM
Refer to valve
pages for full list
Pressure
Rating
Blank = ANSI
            125
-250 = ANSI
            250
Actuator Type
Non-Spring Return
LRX
NRX
ARX
GRX
EVX*
Electronic Fail-Safe
AKRX
GKRX
AVKX*
Power
Supply
24 = 24
         VAC/DC
EP = ½” to 2”
PI = 2½” to 6”
Modulating
Control
-L = 2½” to 3”*
-B = 4” to 6”*
*ANSI 250 models only
7-3
Mode of Operation